Resolution No. 2024-7114

A RESOLUTION OF THE GREENHORN CREEK COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT CONTINUING THE WATER STANDBY ASSESSMENT AT THE SAME RATE FOR FY 2024-2025

Whereas, the Greenhorn Creek Community Services District has previously adopted a water standby charge in accordance with the Uniform Standby Charge Procedures Act and

Whereas, Government Code section 54984.7 allows the governing body of a local agency to continue in successive years a water standby charge at the same rate and in the same manner as previously adopted; and

Whereas, the Board of Directors of the Greenhorn Creek Community Services District finds that the proposed assessments listed in Exhibit A are correct and proper, and that the water standby assessment charged in FY 2024-2025 should remain the same as in previous years;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Greenhorn Creek Community Services District as follows:

- 1. The Board orders the continuation of the water standby charge at the same rate and in the same manner as in 2023-2024.
- 2. Each parcel listed in Exhibit A of this resolution shall be assessed \$82.50 for FY 2023-2024, of which \$2.50 represents an annual administrative charge by the Plumas County Auditor-Controller. The assessment and charges are hereby fixed, imposed, and adopted pursuant to Government Code section 54984.7 and shall be collected through the county property tax collection system. The list of parcels assessed in Exhibit A reflects changes arising from new service connections and the sale of the lots by the District.
- 3. Pursuant to Government Code section 54984.9 standby charges that have become delinquent, together with interest and penalties thereon, shall be a lien on the property when a certificate of delinquency is recorded in the office of the county recorder, in the manner set forth in that section.

The foregoing Resolution was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Greenhorn Creek Community Services District, State of California, at a regular meeting of said board held on July 18, 2024.

AYE	
NO	
ABSENT	
	Chair, Greenhorn Creek CSD
ATTEST:	